©2026 Medtronic. Medtronic, Medtronic logo, and Engineering the extraordinary are trademarks of Medtronic.  All other brands are trademarks of a Medtronic
company.  WF# 16143599 02/2026
February 16, 2026
Dear Valued Customer,
Thank you for your continued use of Medtronic products. We strive to deliver sustainable technologies
that focus on enhancing patient care.
In prior communications, we shared that the EEA™ circular stapler with DST Series™ technology
would no longer be available after February 28, 2026. To provide additional time and flexibility as you
transition, product availability has been extended through April 30, 2026, or until inventory is
depleted, whichever occurs first. Reorder codes for the suggested replacement product, EEA™
circular stapler with Tri-Staple™ technology, are shown below for your convenience.
Old Codes New Codes New Code Description
EEA2135 TRIEEA21MT 21 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick
EEA21 TRIEEA21XT 21 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick
EEAXL2135 TRIEEAXL21MT 21 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick, XL Length
EEAXL21 TRIEEAXL21XT 21 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick, XL Length
EEA2535 TRIEEA25MT 25 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick
EEA25 TRIEEA25XT 25 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick
EEAXL2535 TRIEEAXL25MT 25 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick, XL Length
EEAXL25 TRIEEAXL25XT 25 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick, XL Length
EEA2835 TRIEEA28MT 28 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick
EEA28 TRIEEA28XT 28 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick
EEAXL2835 TRIEEAXL28MT 28 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick, XL Length
EEAXL28 TRIEEAXL28XT 28 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick, XL Length
New Code TRIEEA31MT 31 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick
Core Surgical
Innovations
Stapling & Energy
60 Middletown Ave.
North Haven, CT 06473
USA
©2026 Medtronic. Medtronic, Medtronic logo, and Engineering the extraordinary are trademarks of Medtronic.  All other brands are trademarks of a Medtronic
company.  WF# 16143599 02/2026
EEA31 TRIEEA31XT 31 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick
New Code TRIEEAXL31MT 31 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick, XL Length
EEAXL31 TRIEEAXL31XT 31 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick, XL Length
New Code TRIEEA33MT 33 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick
EEA33 TRIEEA33XT 33 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick
New Code TRIEEAXL33MT 33 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick, XL Length
EEAXL33 TRIEEAXL33XT 33 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick, XL Length
EEAORVIL21A TRIEEAXL21MTORVIL
21 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick, XL Length, and
OrVil™ Transoral Circular Stapler Anvil
EEAORVIL21A TRIEEAXL21XTORVIL
21 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick, XL Length, and
OrVil™ Transoral Circular Stapler Anvil
EEAORVIL25A TRIEEAXL25MTORVIL
25 mm Stapler, Purple, Medium/Thick, XL Length, and
OrVil™ Transoral Circular Stapler Anvil
EEAORVIL25A TRIEEAXL25XTORVIL
25 mm Stapler, Black, Extra Thick, XL Length, and
OrVil™ Transoral Circular Stapler Anvil
For more information about the products being discontinued or the substitution options, please contact
your local Medtronic sales representative. To obtain contact information for your sales representative,
visit us at www.medtronic.com or through our Customer Service Line: 800-722-8772.
Thank you for your continued partnership and commitment to delivering excellent care.
Sincerely,
Eric Brownley
Principal Product Specialist, US Marketing
Medtronic